You

YouGov / The Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1601 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th September 2015

Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | “® [ukip | con [ Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands /1o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[ 1601 |519[405( 79 | 208 (544|448 112 192 | 776 | 825 | 191 [ 405 [ 548 [458] 913 | 688 | 205 520 343 394 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Con 39 100 O 0 0 88 7 16 8 39 39 32 38 36 47| 44 32 44 49 37 33 21
Lab 31 0 100 O 0 2 87 19 4 29 33 38 34 33 23| 26 37 32 21 32 42 28
Lib Dem 6 0 0 100 O 4 1 54 0 7 5 13 7 4 5 7 4 6 6 6 7 3
UKIP 16 0 0 0 100| 5 3 7 86 17 15 4 12 19 20 12 22 14 19 18 15 2
Other 8 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 2 8 9 12 10 9 5 10 5 4 5 6 3 46
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/ PCY 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 4 3 5 6 3 5 4 0 0 3 0 44
Green 3 o o0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 4 9 3 2 1 4 1 4 4 1 2 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0O 0 O 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 5 0 0 O 0 0 1 4 3 3 7 8 8 5 2 3 7 5 6 5 5 3
Don't know 12 0 0 0 0 8 17 16 7 8 17 11 15 12 11| 11 15 14 13 12 13 10
Jul Sept
30-31 17-18
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 8 9 26 1 5 1 23 2 4 2 10 9 3 11 7 12| 10 8 8 9 10 9 9
Fairly well 40 38 70 14 46 34 | 65 15 48 32 | 42 35 36 37 38 41| 43 32 41 43 41 31 31
TOTAL WELL 48 47 96 15 51 35 88 17 52 34 52 44 39 48 45 53 53 40 49 52 51 40 40
Fairly badly 23 23 4 34 23 34 7 37 26 31 | 21 26 29 20 24 23| 22 25 21 23 20 29 23
Very badly 20 21 0 46 11 24 1 37 11 27 | 21 21 11 21 24 21 18 25 21 17 23 20 31
TOTAL BADLY 43 44 4 80 34 58 8 74 37 58 42 47 40 41 48 44 40 50 42 40 43 49 54
Don'tknow 8 8 |1 5 15 7|5 8 11 7]6 10|22 12 7 2|7 110 8 8 6 11 6
Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 8 1 24 4 3 2 15 12 4 9 7 10 9 8 7 7 9 10 7 9 9 8
Fairly well 23 14 44 26 14 | 13 38 29 13 | 26 21 31 24 22 20| 26 20 22 19 20 28 34
TOTAL WELL 31 15 68 30 17 15 53 41 17 35 28 41 33 30 27 33 29 32 26 29 37 42
Fairly badly 17 21 10 30 17 |21 13 15 17 17 16 22 11 16 20 17 16 16 15 18 20 12
Very badly 22 38 3 11 40|38 8 9 36 | 25 20 12 17 24 30| 22 23 22 28 25 15 18
TOTAL BADLY 39 59 13 41 57 59 21 24 53 42 36 34 28 40 50 39 39 38 43 43 35 30
Don't know 30 |26 19 29 26|26 26 35 30|23 3 |24 38 31 23| 28 32| 30 31 29 29 28
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that Tim Farron is doing well or badly
as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
Fairly well 7 8 8 20 2 7 7 14 3 7 6 7 6 7 7 6 8 9 7 7 7 4
TOTAL WELL 8 9 9 20 2 7 8 15 3 8 6 7 7 7 7 6 9 9 7 8 7 6
Fairly badly 15 15 16 23 16 | 14 16 25 13 | 19 11 17 14 15 14| 16 14 13 14 16 14 20
Very badly 11 11 11 1 22 | 11 10 3 21 | 17 6 8 8 12 14| 11 11 12 10 11 12 13
TOTAL BADLY 26 26 27 24 38 25 26 28 34 36 17 25 22 27 28 27 25 25 24 27 26 33
Don't know 66 |65 64 55 60|68 65 58 64|56 76 | 68 69 66 64| 66 66 | 66 68 65 68 61
April  Sept 17-
17-18 18
Do you think that Nigel Farage is doing well or badly
as leader of UKIP?
Very well 14 9 8 3 3 40 7 5 2 38 11 8 3 9 10 11 9 10 14 11 9 7 4
Fairly well 33 27 33 18 23 48 | 32 19 24 44 | 30 23 18 21 27 35| 26 27 19 29 29 27 23
TOTAL WELL 47 36 41 21 26 88 39 24 26 82 41 31 21 30 37 46 35 37 33 40 38 34 27
Fairly badly 18 19 22 24 34 6 21 21 24 8 21 18 25 17 21 17| 21 18 13 22 18 19 21
Very badly 23 20 15 34 29 1 17 30 25 0 21 20 24 24 17 20| 22 18 24 17 18 20 33
TOTAL BADLY 41 39 37 58 63 7 38 51 49 8 42 38 49 41 38 37 43 36 37 39 36 39 54
Don't know 11 24 |22 21 11 4 |22 25 25 10|17 31 |20 30 24 17| 22 27| 30 21 25 27 19
Does Jeremy Corbyn becoming leader of the Labour
party make you more or less likely to vote Labour at
the next election?
More likely 16 4 43 7 6 5 29 21 7 18 15 28 18 16 11 16 16 22 14 15 19 16
Less likely 22 32 6 24 27 |27 19 24 26 | 24 20 16 21 21 26| 24 19 23 24 22 19 22
No difference - | was probably going to VO‘e;‘:y?;’:; 13 |o 43 9 3|1 38 7 3|14 12|14 12 14 12211 18] 9 10 14 19 12
No difference - I probably wasn't going to "Ote;‘:yt"l‘;:; 37 |62 0 55 54|60 3 41 53|38 37 |26 31 37 47| 40 34| 35 42 35 32 4
Don't know 12 2 8 5 10 7 11 8 12 7 16 16 18 11 4 9 15 11 11 14 12 8
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Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | “® [ukip | con [ Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands /1o | scotiand
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Dec Sept
2011 2015
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Jeremy
Corbyn will ever become Prime Minister?
[Asked about Ed Milliband in 2011]
Very likely 2 3 2 9 3 1 2 6 2 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4
Fairly likely 15 11 3 28 7 5 2 21 20 5 12 11 17 10 11 11 10 14 13 9 12 12 15
TOTAL LIKELY 17 14 5 37 10 6 4 27 22 7 16 14 21 13 15 14 13 18 17 12 16 16 19
Fairly unlikely 37 28 26 31 53 27|27 31 39 23 | 31 26 37 28 27 28| 32 24 24 27 29 31 32
Very unlikely 32 38 62 10 24 55 |58 20 27 54 | 42 34 19 28 41 50| 40 35 41 44 35 32 32
TOTAL UNLIKELY 69 66 88 41 77 82 85 51 66 77 73 60 56 56 68 78 72 59 65 71 64 63 64
Don't know 13 19 |7 22 13 12|11 22 11 16|11 26 |22 31 18 8| 15 24| 18 17 20 21 17
Oct Sept
2010 2015
Do you believe Jeremy Corbyn is or is not strong
enough to be a good leader?
[Asked about Ed Milliband in 2010]
Strong enough to be a good leader 31 30 13 63 36 16 | 14 48 39 19 | 33 27 39 31 31 22| 32 26 29 25 30 33 37
Not strong enough to be a good leader 31 41 64 16 40 55|60 26 33 49 | 44 38 29 34 42 51| 41 40 41 45 42 35 40
Not sure 38 30 23 21 24 29|25 26 27 32| 23 36 32 3 27 26| 27 33 29 30 29 32 23

Which of the following better reflects your own view
of Jeremy Corbyn?

He is a man with extreme left-wing views and
unworkable policies who would be a threat to the 36 67 7 28 56 |61 15 23 55 | 39 34 25 24 38 50| 38 34 34 46 38 27 27
economy and national security if he was Prime Minister

He is a man of integrity who has stuck to his principles

and captured the mood of people disillusioned by the 32 9 70 35 15|12 57 40 19 | 36 28 34 33 32 30| 35 28 34 25 31 37 45
same old establishment politicians

Neither 7 6 7 12 7 5 8 11 5 5 9 12 9 7 4 7 7 9 7 6 7 6

Both 6 7 4 18 6 7 5 12 4 8 4 7 6 5 8 7 5 6 6 5 7 5

Don't know 18 11 12 6 15|15 15 13 18 | 11 25 2 29 18 7 13 26 17 16 19 22 16
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1601 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th September 2015

Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | ukiP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T 1y | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[ 1601 |519[405( 79 | 208 (544|448 112 192 [ 776 825 | 191 [ 405 | 548 |458| 913 | 688 | 205 520 343 394 139
Unweighted Sample| 1601 |459]429| 82 | 214 |457]446] 128 216 | 769] 832 | 118 ] 337|617 1529[1039 | 562 179 538 349 375 160
% % % %N % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Would you support or oppose the following
policies?
Withdrawing Britain from NATO

Strongly support
Tend to support

24 34 30 29 |24 32 31 28 | 26 29 23 27 29 28| 27 28
58 26 56 43 |56 33 46 44 | 56 28 29 32 42 55| 46 35

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know

Getting rid of Britain's nuclear weapons system

Strongly support
Tend to support

Tend to oppose 33 29 35 31|31 32 32 31 29| 29 30
Strongly oppose 51 15 30 51 |49 19 24 31 43| 36 30
Don't know

Introducing a top rate of income tax of 60% for
income over £100,000

14 17 18 21 24

5 38 11 18
19 32 25 32

Strongly support 18
Tend to support

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know
Negotiating with Argentina about having joint
sovereignty over the Falkland Islands

Strongly support
Tend to support

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

16 19 16 19 17 12
57 22 47 61 56 26 22

Don't know
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Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | ukiP | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T 1y | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[ 1601 |519[405( 79 | 208 (544|448 112 192 [ 776 825 | 191 [ 405 | 548 |458| 913 | 688 | 205 520 343 394 139
Unweighted Sample| 1601 |459]429| 82 | 214 |457]446] 128 216 | 769] 832 | 118 ] 337|617 1529[1039 | 562 179 538 349 375 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Abolishing the cap on the maximum amount of
benefits a household can receive in a year
Strongly support 12 8 19 9 12 | 10 15 3 11 | 10 13 17 11 11 11| 11 12 11 11 10 13 14
Tend to support 16 8 27 24 8 8 24 23 7 15 16 15 13 16 18| 15 16 12 15 15 17 22
Tend to oppose 20 17 25 22 14 |16 25 29 15 | 22 18 28 18 21 17| 20 20 16 19 20 21 23
Strongly oppose 41 62 15 40 58 | 60 21 35 59 | 45 37 19 44 42 47| 44 37 45 44 42 36 30
Don't know 12 4 13 5 8 6 15 9 9 8 16 21 14 11 7 9 15 16 11 12 12 11

Using new money created by the Bank of England to
build infrastructure projects

7 27 12 10 20 10 13 15 12

29 38 36

Strongly support 13
Tend to support

Tend to oppose 19 11 19 17 |18 14

Strongly oppose

Don't know
Introducing controls on the rents private landlords
can charge

17 47 29 31 36 32 32 29 32

43

Strongly support 31
Tend to support

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know
Ruling out British participation in airstrikes against
Islamic State/ISIS

Strongly support 8 4 15 2 8 4 10 8 8 9 8 15 7 8 8 9 7 9 7 7 10 11
Tend to support 10 21 24 1 3 15 15 14 15 13| 14 14
Tend to oppose 30 24 28 22|28 26 33 19 | 27 23 25 27 24 25| 27 22
Strongly oppose 42 16 25 50 | 42 18 22 48 | 40 22 12 29 31 39| 30 32
Don't know 15| 11 32 33 24 22 15| 19 26
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Voting Intention 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | “® [ukip | con [ Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands /1o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[ 1601 |519[405( 79 | 208 (544|448 112 192 | 776 | 825 | 191 [ 405 [ 548 [458] 913 | 688 | 205 520 343 394 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nationalising Britain's gas and electricity companies
and bringing them into state ownership
Strongly support 24 10 46 20 25 |11 37 18 24 | 27 20 22 21 25 26| 22 26 26 21 24 26 26
Tend to support 26 20 29 30 35|21 30 29 32 | 25 27 23 28 26 24| 26 26 20 30 24 26 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 50 30 75 50 60 32 67 47 56 52 47 45 49 51 50 48 52 46 51 48 52 50
Tend to oppose 15 21 8 29 11 |20 10 24 12 | 17 13 20 14 13 14| 17 11 13 14 15 16 15
Strongly oppose 15 32 2 11 17 |29 4 11 17 | 20 10 6 11 15 23| 19 10 20 15 15 12 18
TOTAL OPPOSE 30 53 10 40 28 49 14 35 29 37 23 26 25 28 37 36 21 33 29 30 28 33
Don't know 20 |17 15 11 12|19 18 18 15|11 30 |28 26 21 13| 16 26| 21 21 22 20 16

Jeremy Corbyn does not support the monarchy and

would prefer Britain to have an elected head of

state.

As leader of the Labour party however he would

normally represent the Labour party at royal events,

be made a member of the Privy Council and take an

oath to the Queen.

He should play down his opposition to the monarchy, the
Labour party isn't opposed to the monarchy and him 59 77 49 48 66 | 74 52 52 70 | 59 58 36 52 59 72| 60 57 59 67 55 55 46

being so would risk offending many people

He should stand up for his views and should refuse to do

things like sing the national anthem, bow or take oaths to 21 13 30 26 20|13 28 21 15 | 25 18 37 22 21 15( 23 20 22 16 23 23 33
the Queen
Not sure 20 10 21 26 14 |13 20 27 15 | 15 24 27 26 19 13| 18 23 19 18 21 22 22
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Vote May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 45 96
Male 25 to 39 140 202
Male 40 to 59 303 271
Male 60 + 281 208
Female 18 to 24 73 94
Female 25 to 39 197 203
Female 40 to 59 314 277
Female 60 + 248 250
Region
North England 375 394
Midlands 257 263
East 139 154
London 179 205
South England 399 367
Wales 92 80
Scotland 160 139
Social Grade
AB 632 448
C1 407 464
Cc2 249 336
DE 313 352
Newspaper Type
Express / Mall 248 227
Sun / Star 221 322
Mirror / Record 127 141
Guardian / Independent 145 70
FT / Times / Telegraph 103 128
Other Paper 204 184
No Paper 553 528
Vote Share May 2015
Conservative 457 544
Labour 446 448
Liberal Democrat 128 112
UKIP 216 192
Green 60 56
Other 112 88
Didn’t vote / Don’t know 182 160

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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